five thousand dollars ($5,000) each, which shall be available for subscrip- 
tion only by members in accordance with the provisions of Article 6. 

2. The original authorised capital stock shall be divided into paid-up 
shares and callable shares. Shares having an aggregate par value equivalent 
to twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) shall be paid-up shares, and 
shares having an aggregate par value equivalent to twenty-five million 
dollars ($25,000,000) shall be callable shares. 

3. The authorised capital stock may be increased by the Board of 
Governors at such time and on such terms and conditions as it may deter- 
mine by a vote of not less than two-thirds of the total number of the governors